Laboratory

Accreditation Standard
Discipline
Certificate Number

Last Amended on

Quality Control Lab., Harrisons Malayalam Ltd., Nambiazhkam
Palayam, Thondamuthur Road, Vedapatti Post, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu

ISO/IEC 17025: 2005
Chemical Testing

T-2735

Issue Date 29.11.2013

Valid Until

Page

28.11.2015

lofl

S.No. Product/

Material of Test

Specific Test Performed

Test Method Specification
against which tests are
performed

Range of Testing /
Limits of Detection

FOOD & AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

1 TEA

Determination of total ash
Determination of water soluble
ash

Determination of alkalinity of
WSA

Determination of acid insoluble
ash

Determination of loss of moisture
at 103°C

Determination of water extract

Determination of crude fibre

Determination of caffeine
content- method using
Spectrophotometry

Determination of content of iron
particles

IS 13854:1994/
ISO 1575:1987

IS 13855:1993/
I1SO 1576:1988

IS 13856:1993/
ISO 1578:1975

IS 13857:1993/
ISO 1577:1987

IS 13853:1994/
I1SO 1573:1980

IS 13862:1999/
I1ISO 9768:1994

1SO 15598:1999 (E)

HML/SOP/QC/22.

IS 3633 : 2003 Annex C

1-25%

5-80%

0.3-10%

0.05-20%

0.05-25%

5-70%

2-50%

0.01-10%

5-830 mg/kg
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