Laboratory Quality Control Lab., Harrisons Malayalam Ltd., Nambiazhkam Palayam, Thondamuthur Road, Vedapatti Post, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu

Accreditation Standard ISO/IEC 17025: 2005

Discipline Chemical Testing Issue Date 29.11.2013

Certificate Number T-2735 Valid Until 28.11.2015

Last Amended on - Page 1 of 1

S.No.	Product / Material of Test	Specific Test Performed	Test Method Specification against which tests are performed	Range of Testing / Limits of Detection
FOO	D & AGRICULTURA	L PRODUCTS		
1	TEA	Determination of total ash	IS 13854:1994/ ISO 1575:1987	1-25%
		Determination of water soluble ash	IS 13855:1993/ ISO 1576:1988	5-80%
		Determination of alkalinity of WSA	IS 13856:1993/ ISO 1578:1975	0.3-10%
		Determination of acid insoluble ash	IS 13857:1993/ ISO 1577:1987	0.05-20%
		Determination of loss of moisture at 103°C	IS 13853:1994/ ISO 1573:1980	0.05-25%
		Determination of water extract	IS 13862:1999/ ISO 9768:1994	5-70%
		Determination of crude fibre	ISO 15598:1999 (E)	2-50%
		Determination of caffeine content- method using Spectrophotometry	HML/SOP/QC/22.	0.01-10%
		Determination of content of iron particles	IS 3633 : 2003 Annex C	5-830 mg/kg